

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4248
OFFERED BY MR. LEVIN OF CALIFORNIA

Page 4, after line 11, insert the following:

- 1 (c) RECLAMATION FEE.—Section 402(a) of the Sur-
2 face Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (30
3 U.S.C. 1232(a)) is amended—
4 (1) by striking “28” and inserting “56”;
5 (2) by striking “12” and inserting “24”; and
6 (3) by striking “8” and inserting “16”.

